Total Handle:
Amwest
Churchill

Day at the Track
Game Play

Lien Games

ODS - TVG

Penn ADW
Player Management
WatchandWager
Xpressbet

Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents

Total Market Origin Fee - 5%

Allocation of Market Origin Fee:

Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%

Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee

NYS Gaming Commission
Market Origin Credits
For the Month of February 2024

$114,917
$10,180,229
$74,789
$457,864
$645,390
$24,494,420
$88,354
$305,871
$82,269
$4,788,876
$41,232,980

$2,061,649

$1,855,484
$103,082
$103,082
$2,061,649

Market Origin

OTB Credit Allocation

Capital
Catskill
Nassau
Suffolk
Western
Total

Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:

Racing Association Credit Allocation

Thoroughbred Associations

NYRA
Finger Lakes

Harness Associations

Batavia
Buffalo
Monticello
Saratoga
Tioga
Vernon
Yonkers
Total

Totals

Credit Allocation * oTB
Association
40%  $824,660 100%
2023 In-State Handle
$37,432,100 36% $293,214 $293,214
$2,692,208 3% $21,089 $21,089
$32,989,731 31% $258,416 $258,416
$18,205,322 17% $142,606 $142,606
$13,957,856 13% $109,335 $109,335
$105,277,217 100% $824,660 $824,660
Racing Purse ** Breeding Funds **
Association Enhancements NYTBDF Ag Fund
50% $1,030,824 40% 40% 12% 8%
60% $618,495
5/6 83% $515,412 $206,165 $206,165 $61,849 $41,233
1/6 17% $103,082 $41,233 $41,233  $12,370 $8,247
100% $618,495 $247,398 $247,398  $74,219 $49,480
40% $412,330
_ 2023 Live Handle
$942,869 7% $30,217 $12,087 $12,087 $3,626 $2,417
$515,118 4% $16,508 $6,603 $6,603 $1,981 $1,321
$1,293,597 10% $41,457 $16,583 $16,583 $4,975 $3,317
$3,497,424 27% $112,084 $44,834 $44,834  $13,450 $8,967
$686,554 5% $22,002 $8,801 $8,801 $2,640 $1,760
$1,388,519 11% $44,499 $17,800 $17,800 $5,340 $3,560
$4,542,040 35% $145,562 $58,225 $58,225 $17,467 $11,645
$12,866,121 100% $412,330 $164,932 $164,932  $49,480 $32,986
$1,855,484 $1,236,989 $412,330 $123,699 $82,466

* The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
** The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.




