NYS Gaming Commission Market Origin Credits For the Month of February 2024

Total Handle:	
Amwest	\$114,917
Churchill	\$10,180,229
Day at the Track	\$74,789
Game Play	\$457,864
Lien Games	\$645,390
ODS - TVG	\$24,494,420
Penn ADW	\$88,354
Player Management	\$305,871
WatchandWager	\$82,269
Xpressbet	\$4,788,876
Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents	\$41,232,980
Total Market Origin Fee - 5%	\$2,061,649
Allocation of Market Origin Fee:	
Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%	\$1,855,484
Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%	\$103,082
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%	\$103,082
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee	\$2,061,649

		Market Origin		Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:			
,			edit Allocation *	ОТВ		_	
				Association			
OTB Credit Allocation		40%	\$824,660	100%			
	2023 In-State Handle						
Capital	\$37,432,100	36%	\$293,214	\$293,214			
Catskill	\$2,692,208	3%	\$21,089	\$21,089			
Nassau	\$32,989,731	31%	\$258,416	\$258,416			
Suffolk	\$18,205,322	17%	\$142,606	\$142,606			
Western	\$13,957,856	13%	\$109,335	\$109,335			
Total	\$105,277,217	100%	\$824,660	\$824,660			
				Racing	Purse **	Breeding	Funds **
				Association	Enhancements	NYTBDF	Ag Fund
Racing Association Credit Allocation		50%	\$1,030,824	40%	40%	12%	8%
Thoroughbred Associations		60%	\$618,495				
NYRA	5/6	83%	\$515,412	\$206,165	\$206,165	\$61,849	\$41,233
Finger Lakes	1/6	17%	\$103,082	\$41,233	\$41,233	\$12,370	\$8,247
		100%	\$618,495	\$247,398	\$247,398	\$74,219	\$49,480
Harness Associations		40%	\$412,330				
	2023 Live Handle						
Batavia	\$942,869	7%	\$30,217	\$12,087	\$12,087	\$3,626	\$2,417
Buffalo	\$515,118	4%	\$16,508	\$6,603	\$6,603	\$1,981	\$1,321
Monticello	\$1,293,597	10%	\$41,457	\$16,583	\$16,583	\$4,975	\$3,317
Saratoga	\$3,497,424	27%	\$112,084	\$44,834	\$44,834	\$13,450	\$8,967
Tioga	\$686,554	5%	\$22,002	\$8,801	\$8,801	\$2,640	\$1,760
Vernon	\$1,388,519	11%	\$44,499	\$17,800	\$17,800	\$5,340	\$3,560
Yonkers	\$4,542,040	35%	\$145,562	\$58,225	\$58,225	\$17,467	\$11,645
Total	\$12,866,121	100%	\$412,330	\$164,932	\$164,932	\$49,480	\$32,986
Totals		-	\$1,855,484	\$1,236,989	\$412.330	\$123,699	\$82,466

The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.